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Date Readings Time Svc Lead By Time Svc Lead By Time Svc Lead By Time Svc Lead By Time Svc Lead By Time Svc Lead By

Sun Mar 3

Lent 3

Violet

Exodus 20:1-17 

Psalm 19 

1st Corinthians 1:18-25

John 2:13-22

9:00AM MP Nancy 11:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 9:00am

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:30am

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

OUC

Nancy Rideau AVM

Wed Mar 6 7:00PM Compline Trish International Women's Day March 8th

Sun Mar 10

Lent 4

Violet

Numbers 21:4-9 

Psalm 107:1-3, 17-22 

Ephesians 2:1-10 

John 3:14-21

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00am

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy

online or 

other LAM 

location

Mar 9 Leeds Rear RESCHEDULED AVM

DST begins

Kitley AVM; RESCHEDULED Oak Leaf AVM

Wed Mar 13 7:00PM EP Nancy

Sun Mar 17

Lent 5

Violet

Jeremiah 31:31-34 

Psalm 51:1-13/BAS 

     (v1-12 other Psalters)  

Hebrews 5:5-10 

John 12:20-33 

9:00AM MP Nancy 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

SBUC

Nancy

Wed Mar 20 7:00PM EP Trish
Int'l Day for the Elimination of Racial Discrimination 

March 21st

Sun Mar 24

Palm Sunday/Sunday of 

the Passion

Red

Mark 11:1-11  (at Procession) 

Isaiah 50:4-9a 

Psalm 31:9-16 

Philippians 2:5-11 

Mark 14:1 — 15:47  

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

OUC

Trish Kitley Palm Procession to worship in church building

Wed Mar 27
Isaiah 50:4-9a            Psalm 70 

Hebrews 12:1-3        John 13:21-32 
7:00PM EP Nancy

Thurs Mar 28

Maundy Thursday

Red

Exodus 12:1-14  

Psalm 116:1, 10-17/BAS

      (v1-2, 12-19 other Psalters) 

1st Corinthians 11:23-26  

John 13:1-17, 31b-35 

6:00 PM

LAM Agape 

Meal with 

HE

Trish & 

Nancy

Fri Mar 29

Good Friday

Black

Isaiah 52:13 — 53:12  

Psalm 22 

Hebrews 10:16-25

John 18:1 — 19:42 3:00PM Liturgy Nancy 4:00 PM Good Friday Trish 2:00 PM

Good Friday 

at St. 

Andrew UC

Nancy

10:00 AM 

Walk of the 

Cross in SB 

followed by

11:00 AM 

Ecumenical 

Worship at 

SB Holiness 

Church

Nancy

Sat Mar 30

Holy Saturday

Great Vigil

White

Genesis 1:1—2:4a 

Exodus 14:10-31, 15:20-21

Isaiah 55:1-11 

Ezekiel 37:1-14 

Romans 6:3-11 

Psalm 114

Mark 16:1-8

8:00PM Great Vigil
Trish & 

Nancy

Sun Mar 31

Easter Sunday

White 

Acts 10:34-43

Psalm 118:1-2, 14-24 

1st Corinthians 15:1-11 

 John 20:1-18 

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Reg 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Reg 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

OUC

Trish
7:00 AM at Toledo and Athens, 8:00AM at SB Dock: 

Ecumenical Sunrise Worship

Wed Apr 3 7:00PM Compline Nancy

Sun Apr 7

Easter 2

White

Acts 4:32-35 

Psalm 133 

1st John 1:1 — 2:2  

John 20:19-31 

9:00AM MP Nancy 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00 AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 5:00PM

Evening 

Prayer @ 

Elgin

Nancy
St. Andrew's UC joining @ Kitley; 

Refugee Rights Day April 4th

Wed Apr 10 7:00PM EP Nancy

Sun Apr 14

Easter 3

White

Acts 3:12-19

Psalm 4 

1st John 3:1-7 

Luke 24:36b-48 

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

SBUC

Nancy

Wed Apr 17 7:00PM EP Trish

Leeds RearOnline

10:00 AM Walk of the Cross followed by 

11:00 AM Ecumenical Worship   at Athens United Church 

/ Trish

Lombardy Newbliss Oak Leaf
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Leeds RearOnline Lombardy Newbliss Oak Leaf

Sun Apr 21

Easter 4

White

Acts 4:5-12

Psalm 23 

1st John 3:16-24 

John 10:11-18    (*see notes)

9:00AM MP Nancy 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11::00 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

Elgin

Trish

Earth Day - April 22nd: Readings listed are for 'Good 

Shepherd Sunday' but readings used in worship are TEC 

Earth Day: Ezekiel 47:6-12; Psalm 33:3-9,13-15; Romans 

8:18-23; Mark 16:14-15

Wed Apr 24 7:00PM EP Nancy

Sun Apr 28

Easter 5

White

Acts 8:26-40

Psalm 22:24-30/BAS 

      (v25-31 other Psalters) 

1st John 4:7-21 

 John 15:1-8 

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

OUC

Nancy

Wed May 1

St Philip & St James

Isaiah 30:18-21       Psalm 119:33-40 

2nd Cor 4:1-6         John 14:6-14 
7:00PM Compline Trish

Sun May 5

Easter 6

White

Acts 10:44-48

Psalm 98 

1st John 5:1-6  

John 15:9-17 

9:00AM MP Nancy 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 1:00 PM

Worship 

@AOG 

Frankville

Trish & 

Nancy

Red Dress Day

Wed May 8

Ascension of the Lord

(transferred)

Acts 1:1-11 

Psalm 47 

Ephesians 1:15-23 

Luke 24:44-53 

7:00PM EP Nancy

Sun May 12

Easter 7

White

Acts 1:15-17, 21-26 

Psalm 1 

1st John 5:9-13 

John 17:6-19 

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

OUC

Nancy

Jerusalem & the Holy Land Sunday

Mother's Day;

St. Luke's 'summer' at alt. location from SB/OUC begins

Wed May 15 7:00PM EP Trish 

Sun May 19

Pentecost

Red

Acts 2:1-21

Psalm 104:25-35, 37b/BAS

    (v24-34, 35b other Psalters) 

Romans 8:22-27

John 15:26-27; 16:4b-15 

9:00AM MP Nancy 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

SBUC

Trish

Wed May 22 7:00PM EP Nancy

Sun May 26

Trinity Sunday

White

Isaiah 6:1-8

Psalm 29 

Romans 8:12-17 

John 3:1-17 

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:00AM 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 5:00 PM

Evening 

Prayer @ 

Elgin

Nancy

Wed May 29 7:00PM EP Trish

Sun Jun 2

2nd Sunday after 

Pentecost

Green

1st Samuel 3:1-20  

Psalm 139:1-5, 12-17/BAS

     (v1-6, 13-18 other Psalters) 

2nd Corinthians 4:5-12 

Mark 2:23 — 3:6 

9:00AM MP Nancy 10:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Bp William

Wed Jun 5 7:00PM Compline Nancy

Sun Jun 9

3rd Sunday after 

Pentecost

Green

1st Samuel 8:4-20, 11:14-15 

Psalm 138 

2nd Corinthians 4:13 — 5:1 

Mark 3:20-35 

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

OUC

Trish

Wed Jun 12 7:00PM EP Tris

Sun Jun 16

4th Sunday after

Pentecost

Green

1st Samuel 15:34 — 16:13 

Psalm 20 

2nd Corinthians 5:6-17 

Mark 4:26-34 

9:00AM MP Nancy 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

SBUC

Nancy Father's Day

Wed Jun 19 7:00PM EP Nancy

Fri Jun 21

?NIDoP worship
11:30AM Liturgy @ ? T & N

Sun Jun 23

National Indigenous Day of 

Prayer (transferred)

Green

Isaiah 40:25-31 

Psalm 19

Philippians 4:4-9 

John 1:1-18 

9:00AM MP Trish 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 9:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Trish 11:00AM

Holy 

Eucharist
Nancy 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

St John's 

Cemetery

Trish
St. John the Baptist Patronal/Cemetery Service:

Is 40:1-11; Ps 85:7-13: Ac 13:14b-26; Lk 1:57-80

Wed Jun 26 7:00PM EP Trish
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Sun Jun 30

6th after Pentecost

Green

2nd Samuel 1:1, 17-27 

Psalm 130 

2nd Corinthians 8:7-15 

Mark 5:21-43 

9:00AM MP Nancy 9:00AM
Holy 

Eucharist
Trish see notes Nancy see notes 11:30 AM

Holy 

Eucharist @ 

OUC

Trish
Kitley, Athens Worship & Picnic with Toledo United 

Church - time and location tbd


